
20 

Short tltI •• 

Issue and 
application 01 
£810,000. 

No. 16. Loan Fund Expenditure. 1933. 

LOAN FUND EXPENDITURE. 

No. 16 of 1933. 

An Act to authorize the Expending of a certain 
Sum of Money. 

[Assented to lOth October, 1933.] 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, as follows ;-

1. This Act may be cited as the Loan F'und Expenditure Act 1933. 

2. There may be issued and applied out of the moneys standing 
to the credit of the Loan Fund kept in pursuance of the Audit Act 
1901-1926, the sum of Eight hundred and ten thousand pounds for 
the purposes set forth in the Schedule to this Act. 

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS. 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE. 

NAVAL. 

UNDEB CONTROL 011' DEPARTMENT OF DJ:FEN01ll. 
NaTal oonstruction •. 

MILITARY. 

UNDEB CONTROL 011' DEPARTMENT 011' DEIl'ENOE. 

Coast defenoes-equipment and works 

Total DEPARTMENT OF DEIl'ENOE 

THE POSTMASTER·GENERAl'S DEPARTMENT. 

UNDER CONTROL OF THE POSTMASTER·GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT. 

Telephone cable between the Mainland and Tasmania. .. 

FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY. 

UNDER CONTROL 011' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR. 
Architeotural services 
Engineering services 
Loans for Housing " 

Total FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRrrORY 

Total 

I Appropriated by 
this Act. 

£ 
280.000 

150,000 

430,000 

180,000 

151,400 
18,600 
30,000 

200,000 

810,000 


