LOAN FUND EXPENDITURE.

No. 16 of 1933.

An Act to authorize the Expending of a certain Sum of Money.

[Assented to 10th October, 1933.]

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, as follows:—

Short title.

application of £810,000.

- 1. This Act may be cited as the Loan Fund Expenditure Act 1933.
- 2. There may be issued and applied out of the moneys standing to the credit of the Loan Fund kept in pursuance of the Audit Act 1901-1926, the sum of Eight hundred and ten thousand pounds for the purposes set forth in the Schedule to this Act.

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

					Appropriated by this Act.
DEPARTM	ENT OF DE	FENCE.			
1	NAVAL.				
Under Control of Naval construction		of Der	FENCE.	••	£ 280,000
М	ILITARY.				
UNDER CONTROL OF Coast defences—equipment and		T OF DEI	ENCE.		150,000
Total DEPAR	STMENT OF	DEFENCE			430,000
THE POSTMASTER-G	ENERAL'S	DEPART	MENT.		
Under Control of the Po	STMASTER-G	ENERAL'S	DEPART	MENT.	
Telephone cable between the Mainland and Tasmania					180,000
FEDERAL CA	APITAL TE	RRITORY			
Under Control of Di	EPARTMENT	OF THE I	NTERIOR.		
Architectural services					151,400
Engineering services					18,600
Loans for Housing	• •	• •	• •	• •	30,000
Total Federal Capital Territory					200,000
Total					810,000